4201 Sick Leave Bank

Campbell County School District Board of Trustees is concerned for the welfare of all its employees. Consequently, for the benefit of employees who have less than sixty (60) sick leave days, the Board authorizes a Sick Leave Bank. This The Sick Leave Bank is established to help employees with catastrophic or serious, unpredictable, or uncontrollable events. bridge the gap between an individual's sick leave and the Short-Term Disability Program. The Sick Leave Bank will be administered by the Return to Work Committee according to regulation 4201-R.

ADOPTION DATE:

September 28, 1998; Reviewed December 12, 2006; Reviewed May 12, 2015; Revised January 24, 2023

LEGAL REFERENCE(S):

CROSS REFERENCE(S): 4200; 4200-R

ADMINISTRATIVE REGULATION: 4201-R